Resolution No. 13/2020

of the Senate of Pope John Paul II State School of Higher Education in Biała Podlaska

of 30 April 2020

concerning: the changes in the Study regulations of Pope John Paul II State School of Higher Education in Biała Podlaska

Pursuant to art. 75 par. 1 par. 3 of the act of 20 July 2018 Law on higher education and science (Journal of Laws of 2018, item 85 uniform text) and pursuant to § 43 pt 2 of the Statute of Pope John Paul II State School of Higher Education in Biała Podlaska, it is resolved as follows:

§ 1

The Senate of Pope John Paul II State School of Higher Education in Biała Podlaska, after consulting the student self-government introduces changes to the Study regulations of Pope John Paul II State School of Higher Education in Biała Podlaska, and adopts the uniform text as in the appendix to this resolution.

§ 2

These study regulations become effective after the university senate's approval, on 1 October 2020.

§ 3

The senate's resolution no. 58/2019 of 13 September 2019 is repealed on 1 October 2020.

§ 4

The resolution has been adopted by means of electronic communication and becomes effective on the date of adoption.

prof. dr hab. Jerzy Nitychoruk Chairperson of the Senate of Pope John Paul II State School of Higher Education in Biała Podlaska

Appendix:

Study regulations of Pope John Paul II State School of Higher Education in Biała Podlaska